The primary characteristic of the represented outlets that 
may differ from those of a new franchisee is that a new franchisee does not have a customer base 
immediately, and an existing franchisee receives repeat and referral business from its existing 
customer base. 

Of the one hundred and six (106) 360 Painting franchisees, that were open for business and operating 
in the United States and Canada as of December 31, 2018, seventy-seven (77), or 73%, had been in 
business continuously during calendar year 2018. No data has been included for franchisees who